UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of: CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.)	D1-4 N- 40 0042							
)	Docket No. 40-8943		0 2 OI	A DD01				
(License Renewal))	ASI		LBP No. 08-867-02-0		02 - OL	JLA-BD01	
CROW	BUTTE RES	<u>SOUR</u>	CES' T	HIRT	<u>EENTH</u>	SUPI	PLEN	<u>MENTA</u>	L DISCL	OSUE	RES
	Pursuant to	o 10	C.F.R	. § 2	.336(d)	and	the	Order	(Regardi	ng N	1andatory
Disclosures),	dated Marc	ch 6,	2009,	Crow	Butte	Reso	urces	, Inc.	("Crow	Butte'	') hereby
supplements i	ts initial disc	losure	s. Ad	escript	ion by c	ategoi	ry an	d locati	on of rele	vant, _I	privileged
and non-privi	leged docum	ents a	ınd data	a comp	oilations	woul	d be	attache	ed; howeve	er, the	ere are no
new, relevant	documents tl	his mo	onth.								
					R	espect	tfully	submi	tted,		
							_		nically by		
						mily J					
								Strawn			
								et, N.W			
					W	/ashin	gton,	DC 20	0006		
					C	OUNS	SEL I	FOR C	ROW BU	ГТЕ	
					R	ESOU	JRCE	ES, INC	.		

Dated at Washington, District of Columbia this 31st day of March 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of:)	
)	Docket No. 40-8943
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.)	
)	ASLBP No. 08-867-02-OLA-BD01
(License Renewal))	

CERTIFICATION OF THIRTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES

- I, Rhonda Grantham, do hereby state as follows:
- 1. I am employed as the Radiation Safety Officer ("RSO") at Crow Butte Resources in Crawford, Nebraska. I serve as project manager for Crow Butte's application to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission for a renewed license.
- 2. I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief all relevant materials required to be disclosed pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.336(a) in the captioned proceeding have been disclosed, and that the disclosures are accurate and complete as of March 30, 2010.
- 3. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Executed in accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d),

/s/ Rhonda Grantham

Rhonda Grantham Radiation Safety Officer/Project Manager Crow Butte Resources, Inc. 86 Crow Butte Road P.O. Box 169 Crawford, NE 69339-0169

Dated at Crawford, Nebraska this 31st day of March 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of:)	
)	Docket No. 40-8943
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.)	
)	ASLBP No. 08-867-02-OLA-BD01
(License Renewal))	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "CROW BUTTE RESOURCES' THIRTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES" in the captioned proceeding have been served via the Electronic Information Exchange ("EIE") this 31st day of March 2010, which to the best of my knowledge resulted in transmittal of the foregoing to those on the EIE Service List for the captioned proceeding.

/s/ signed electronically by

Emily J. Duncan Winston & Strawn LLP 1700 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006

COUNSEL FOR CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.